D.M. Dunningham Limited
P.O. Box 12 572, Penrose
Auckland, New Zealand
Phone: 09 525-8188
Fax: 09 525-7969
International Fax: +64 9 525-7969
Issue Date: 31/03/2025 Review Date: 31/03/2028 Page 1 of 2
To whom it may concern
FOOD-CONTACT COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: FIBROUS CASINGS
All Fibrous Casings are not intended at being consumed together with the products they contain. In case the
product is commercialized with the casing we suggest following the labelling recommendation according
with Regulation (UE) 1169/2011: Remove casing before consumption.
• They comply with USA Regulation Title (Chapter) 21 of CFR, Section (paragraph) 176.170.
Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods (food stuff) and
European Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on materials intended to come into contact with food.
DMD CODE DESCRIPTION
CASF1SLGROLL FIBROUS CASING 1SL G ROLL 68MMX 500MTR
CASF1SSROLL FIBROUS CASING 1SS V ROLL 61MM X 1000M
CASFF07750CB FIBROUS CASING F 7 750MM CLIP 25B/250C
CASFF08ROLL FIBROUS CASING F 8 EX CLR RL 500
CASFF09760C FIBROUS CASING F 9 760MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF10760CB FIBROUS CASING F10 760MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF11760CB FIBROUS CASING F11 760MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF11ROLL FIBROUS CASING F11 EX CLR ROLL PS:G 500M
CASFF12680CB FIBROUS CASING F12 680MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF12760CB FIBROUS CASING F12 760MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF12830CB FIBROUS CASING F12 830MM LOOP 25B/200C
CASFF12900CB FIBROUS CASING F12 900MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF12ROLL FIBROUS CASING F12 EX CLR ROLL PS:G 500M
CASFF13760CB FIBROUS CASING F13 760MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF13ROLL FIBROUS CASING F13 EX CLR ROLL PS:G 500M
CASFF141050 FIBROUS CASING F14 1050MMCUT 1EA=200C
CASFF14760CB FIBROUS CASING F14 760MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF14ROLL FIBROUS CASING F14 EX CLR ROLL PS:G 500M
CASFF14800 FIBROUS CASING F14 PS:G 800MM 200C
CASFF14800B FIBROUS CASING F14 PS:G 800MM BDL25/200
CASFF09ROL FIBROUS CASING F9 EX CLR ROLL PS:G 500M
CASFF01700CB FIBROUS CASING G 58 X 700MM CL BDL 25
CASFCG059S FIBROUS CASING G 59MM SHIRRED 30M/ST
CASFCG059 FIBROUS CASING G 59X750MM C&L BDL 25
CASFCG068 FIBROUS CASING G 68X500MM C&L BDL 25
CASFCG1B FIBROUS CASING G1 74X700MM CL BDL 25
CASFC55B FIBROUS CASING G1.5 78X500MM CL BDL 25
CASFCG112S FIBROUS CASING G1.5 SHIRRED 30M/ST
CASFCG2DB FIBROUS CASING G2 85 X 500MM CL/L BDL 25
D.M. Dunningham Limited
P.O. Box 12 572, Penrose
Auckland, New Zealand
Phone: 09 525-8188
Fax: 09 525-7969
International Fax: +64 9 525-7969
Issue Date: 31/03/2025 Review Date: 31/03/2028 Page 2 of 2
CASFCG2ROLLPSX FIBROUS CASING G2 85 ZROLL 1000M PSX
CASFCG2330B FIBROUS CASING G2 85X330MM CL/L BDL 25
CASFCG25700B FIBROUS CASING G2.5 98X700MM CNL BDL 25
CASFCG4B FIBROUS CASING G4 111X500MM CL BDL 25
CASFCV1B FIBROUS CASING V1 74X725MM C&L BDL 25
CASFCV112B FIBROUS CASING V1.5 78X500MM C&L BDL 25
CASFCV2ROLL FIBROUS CASING V2 85 CLEAR ROLL 1000MTR
CASFCV2B FIBROUS CASING V2 85X500MM C&L BDL 25
CASFCV4750B FIBROUS CASING V4 111X750MM C&L 25B/400C
TMFCASF45ECL FIBROUS TMF EASY PEEL 1000M
CASFVNZ9S      FIBROUS VNZ  9 ZIP2 120MM 45M SHIR PH PS
CASFVNZ1S FIBROUS VNZ 1 PSX 50MM SHIRRED PS
CASFVNZ10S FIBROUS VNZ 10  ZIP2 SHIRRED PH
CASFVNZ10CL FIBROUS VNZ 10 140X760 PH CLIP
CASFVNZ11S FIBROUS VNZ 11 ZIP2 35M SHIRRED PH PS
CASFVNZ12750CL FIBROUS VNZ 12 EP 165X750 CLIP PH CO
CASFVNZ12865CL FIBROUS VNZ 12 ZIP4 165X865 CLIP PH CO
CASFVNZ13CL FIBROUS VNZ 13 ZIP4 170X850 CLIP PH CO
CASFVNZ13CLROLL FIBROUS VNZ 13 ZIP4 250M PH 250/ROLL
CASFVNZ1SLS FIBROUS VNZ 1SL PSX SEC CAL44 SHIRRED PS
CASFVNZ1SPS FIBROUS VNZ 1SP PSX CAL38 SHIRRED NPH PS
CASFVNZ25S FIBROUS VNZ 2.5K PSX 65MM SHIRRED CLING
CASFVNZ25REGS FIBROUS VNZ 2.5K REG 65MM SHIRRED NPH PS
CASFVNZ4S FIBROUS VNZ 4 PSX 75MM SHIRRED PS
CASFVNZ5NS FIBROUS VNZ 5N PSX SHIRRED NPH PS
CASFVNZ6 FIBROUS VNZ 6 ZIP2 30M SHIRRED PH PS
CASFVNZ6MS FIBROUS VNZ 6M PSX CAL100 SHIRRED NPH PS
CASFVNZ7S FIBROUS VNZ 7 105MM SHIRRED PH PS
CASFVNZ8S FIBROUS VNZ 8 ZIP2 30M SHIRRED PH
CASFVNZEPS FIBROUS VNZ EP 120MM SHIRRED NP
CASFVNZVERKIT FIBROUS VNZ VERKERKS ITALIAN SALAMI PS
CASFVNZVERKPE FIBROUS VNZ VERKERKS PEPERONI PS X 25M
The basis of this guarantee is that our suppliers guarantee compliance of products supplied to DM
Dunningham Ltd.
Regards
Quality Department
DM Dunningham Ltd